
SM230 Fall 2006-2007

SM230 Probability with Naval Applications
Fall 2006-2007 Syllabus

Text:   Statistics for Business and Economics, 9th ed, by McClave, Benson, & Sincich, 2005.

Day Date Text Sections Topics Exercises

1 Mon 21 Aug 1.1 - 1.3; 1.5 - 1.7 Statistics Intro & Overview, Data Types, 
Data Collection, Decision Making

p.26: 2,3,4,14,15,16,22

2 Wed 23 Aug 2.1, 2.2 Graphical Methods for Describing 
Qualitative & Quantitative Data

p.50: 1,2; 
p.64: 16,17,18,19

3 Fri 25 Aug 2.3, 2.4 Σ Notation;  
Numerical Measures of Central Tendency

p.70: 33,35,36;           
p.78: 41,42c,43,44

4 Mon 28 Aug 2.5, 2.6 Numerical Measures of Variability; 
Interpreting Standard Deviation

p.85: 56,57;                
p.91: 72

5 Wed 30 Aug 2.7, 2.8 Num Measures of Relative Standing;
  Detecting Outliers

p.98: 86,87,88,90;      
p.106: 99,101,102

6 Fri 01 Sep 2.11, Chap 2 Review Truth Distortion w/ Descriptive Techniques p.124: 118,123,141

7 Tue 05 Sep 3.1 Probability – Events & Sample Spaces p.157: 1-4,6,7,9,15,16,19

8 Wed 06 Sep 3.2, 3.3, 3.4 Unions & Intersections;  Complementary Events; 
Additive Rule & Mutually Exclusive Events

p.168: 22-27,30

9 Fri 08 Sep 3.5, 3.6 Conditional Probability;  
Multiplicative Rule & Independent Events

p.182: 39,40,41,42,
             43,44,45,47,62

10 Mon 11 Sep 3.7, 3.8 Simple Random Sampling;  
Bayes' Rule

p.189: 66ab;               
p.191: 74,75,78

11 Wed 13 Sep 3.8 (con't) Bayes' Rule – Naval Apps (Search & Detection) Separate S&D Handout

12 Fri 15 Sep 3.8 (con't) Search & Detection – Continued Separate S&D Handout

13 Mon 18 Sep Chap 3 Review System Reliability (Series & Parallel);
   Probability Review

p.195: 82-85,87-90,
           95,97,109,110

14 Wed 20 Sep *** TEST 1 (Chap 1,2,3)

15 Fri 22 Sep 4.1, 4.2 Random Variables (RV's); 
 Probability Distributions for Discrete RV's

p.213: 4,5              
p.215: 11-15,19,21

16 Mon 25 Sep 4.3, 4.4 Expected Value of Discrete RV's; 
 The Binomial RV

p.222: 25,27,28,33,37;          
p.237: 39,40,41,42

17 Wed 27 Sep 4.4 (con't) The Binomial RV (continued) p.237: 44,45,51,55,56

18 Fri 29 Sep 4.5 The Poisson RV p.245: 58,59,60,63,70

19 Mon 02 Oct 4.6 The Hypergeometric RV p.248: 71,76,77,79,83

20 Wed 04 Oct Chap 4 Review Discrete Random Variable Review p.252: 84,86-88,90,91,
           94,95,103,105,107

21 Fri 06 Oct 5.1, 5.2 Continuous Random Variables; 
 The Uniform Distribution

p.265: 1,2,4,11

22 Wed 11 Oct 5.3 The Normal Distribution p.282: 15-21,24

23 Fri 13 Oct 5.3 (con't) The Normal Distribution p.282: 25-29,31,35

24 Mon 16 Oct 5.6 The Exponential Distribution p.303: 71,75,76,77,81

25 Wed 18 Oct Chap 5 Review Continuous Random Variable Review p.305: 87-89,95,106,107

26 Fri 20 Oct 6.1 The Concept of Sampling Distributions p.324: 3,4

27 Mon 23 Oct 6.3 The Sampling Distribution of the Mean; 
 The Central Limit Theorem

p.338: 15,16,17,19,
           20,24,27

28 Wed 25 Oct Chap 6 Review Sampling Distributions Review p.341: 35,43,49

29 Fri 27 Oct *** TEST 2 (Chap 4,5,6)

30 Mon 30 Oct 7.1 Large Sample Confidence Interval
 for a Population Mean

p.357: 1-5,9,10,19

31 Wed 01 Nov 7.2 Small Sample Confidence Interval
 for a Population Mean

p.370: 21,26,27

32 Fri 03 Nov 7.3 Large Sample Confidence Interval
 for a Population Proportion

p.380: 36,37,38,41,48

33 Mon 06 Nov 7.4 Determining the Sample Size p.388: 52 - 55,61,67

34 Wed 08 Nov Chap 7 Review Confidence Interval Review p.397: 82,84,85,87,94
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35 Mon 13 Nov 8.1 The Elements of a Test of Hypothesis p.418: 1-7,9,10,13,14,15

36 Wed 15 Nov 8.2 Large Sample Test of Hypothesis 
about a Population Mean

p.424: 17,18,19,20,22,23

37 Fri 17 Nov 8.3 Observed Significance Levels: p-Values p.433: 31,32,33,35,36,37

38 Mon 20 Nov 8.5 Large Sample Test of Hypothesis 
about a Population Proportion

p.447: 62,63,64,67

39 Wed 22 Nov Chap 8 Review Test of Hypothesis Review No HW: Thanksgiving

40 Mon 27 Nov 9.1 Test of Hypothesis of Two Population Means 
with Independent Sampling

p.493: 2,3,8,18

41 Wed 29 Nov 9.3 Test of Hypothesis of Two Population 
Proportions with Independent Sampling

p.517: 40,41,43,48,49

42 Fri 01 Dec Chap 9 Review Review for Test 3,  Course Critiques Beat Army!!!

43 Mon 04 Dec *** TEST 3 (Chap 7,8,9)

44 Wed 06 Dec Review for Final Exam

03 Aug 06   jag


